502908326 07/25/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2954923

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
UWE BECKER	07/08/2014
JENS DITTMAR	07/08/2014
TILO SCHAEFER	07/08/2014
GHOLAM REZA ZAKERI	07/08/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MAGNA POWERTRAIN BAD HOMBURG GMBH	
Street Address:	GEORG-SCHAEFFLER-STRASSE 3	
City:	BAD HOMBURG	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	61352	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14374750

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)433-7274

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-433-7200

Email: lconner@dickinsonwright.com **Correspondent Name: DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC** 2600 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084-3312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	53034-85
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN J. SCHOMER
SIGNATURE:	/Bryan J. Schomer/
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 033395 FRAME: 0255** 502908326

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)		Docket Number		
			53034-85	
-SEE EGONOMINA		Assignee Information		
Name	Magns Powertrain Bad He	mburg CmbH	***************************************	^^^^^^
Address (line 1)	Georg-Schneffler-Strasse 3	иничения по под при под	haaaaaaaaaaaaaa	KKKKATOTAIRJONIJONKIJOUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUUU
Address (line 2)			··.	***************************************
City	Bad Homburg	State	1	***************************************
Country	Germany	Posial Code	61352	00000010000000000000000000000000000000
***************************************		Title of Invention:		v.poo.y.poopoopoopoopoopoopoopoopoopoopoopoopoo
COMPRESSOR-I	ieat exchanger unit f	OR A HEATING-COOLING MOD	UE FOR A	MOTOR VEHICLE
**************************************	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	40000000000000000000000000000000000000	00000044444444444	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
Thic ic an Acei	construction of the fall and to a	who have the state was a first and a first		
		rights, title and interest: (che le and interest in the invention	ck all the	it apply):
	rights, title and interest in			
2004-4				
		erial No. <u>PCT/DE2013/100006</u>	~~~~	
	e of Execution:			
		pplication Serial No.	^^^	***************************************
	tales Palent No(s).			distribution of the second sec
		tion Serial No.		Wignly-WAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA
LJ Uiner (si	)ecity)		annonna ann ann ann ann ann ann ann ann	
,		Inventors (assignors)	***************************************	00000000000000000000000000000000000000
	Name	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	Address	00000000000000000000000000000000000000
Usve Becker	77774700000000000000000000000000000000	Eduard-Otto-Strasse 21, 35510 1	istzbach, (	Jermszy
lens Dittmar	ns Ditimar In den Schlinkergaerten 6b, 61250 Usingen, Germany		, Cermany	
Tilo Schoefer Im Bangert 15, 55566 Daubsch, Germany		Managaritibaaaaay 100000000000000000000000000000000		
Gholam Reza Zake	**************************************	Richard-Schaefer-Ring 11, 6111	Bad Vilbe	el, Germany
***************************************		486660000000000000000000000000000000000	<b>A000000000000000000000000000000000000</b>	00000000000000000000000000000000000000
***************************************	MANANA ANTERNATION OF THE STATE	**************************************		
		***************************************	POSTONO CONTRACTOR	
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	nannannannannannannannannannannannannan	indacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacac	******	
	nandikisi yayayaya aa	***************************************		
	haaaaaaaaaaaaanoo jorkooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo			
www.commonwerthily.commonance	00000000000000000000000000000000000000		***************************************	WAADOONEEDAWAAAAAAAAAA

Page 1 of 2

# Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket Number

Whereas, we, the above-identified inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said invention, said application (s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said invention and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark. Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all neccessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

inventors' Signatures (if Notari:	ration is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)
Name	Signature/Date
Uwe Becker	16. 11. 1 1 2 17
Jens Dittmar	17 1/20 pace / 1/2 /4
Tilo Schaefer	J. J. W. 18 7. 14
Gholam Reza Zakeri	26-3-3767 / 1887.1014
200000000000000000000000000000000000000	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 033395 FRAME: 0257

RECORDED: 07/25/2014